#### ronn "ip"

# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

ERSONAL INFORMATION	
ME. TAGUCHI, Katsutaro	
OME ADDRESS. P.O. Box 214, Stever	iton, B.C.
GISTRATION NUMBER 03973 S	EX: Mele AGE: 49
CUPATION: Fisherman	
	The state of the s
rtnership with anyone; it partnership, give partners had	
MPLOYER: B.C. Packers, Stevest	on, s.c. Govern
ARRIED? Yes	
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Kuni	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HOSDAND	ma Ken, Japan.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Kiyo (	J), racean (n).
	Cen, Jajan.
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
GE OF CHILDREN: 15, 9.	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Ea	ach parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	None
2- BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMEN	NTS. None
3INSURANCE (Give particulars; state when	Correction for the same and the same and the
	None
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	None
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregisted	None
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant	
	None

<i>'</i> .	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN Money
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED ' '
١.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 3 roomed house- Star Cannery, Stevesto
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B.C. Packers, Steveston, B.C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	Arranged with the Star Cannery, Steveston, B.C.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	None
O.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:  gill nets approx. value \$600.00 1 row bost nets twine 20.00 1 fishing boat in custody of trolling equipment 2.00 the R.C.M.P., New Westminist lead (100 lbs.) 5.00 B.C. approx. value \$1,200 - 1011 stove 5.00 31' x B Boat \$1909 - Engine carpenter's equipment 35.00 No. Ben Syd 15.  stove 20.00 25.00 1 Service (10) 1 Servi

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

	TON PROM R.C.M.P.  LIURNED TO JAPAN DATE May 17/43  S.S. GENERAL MEIGS  17th JUNE 1946
File No. 1449 TAGUCHI, Katsuta: (Sur	iame in Block Letters)
elstration No. 03973	Male - Female (Check)  Age Oct 28/1892
ormer Address P.O. Box 21	A, Steveston, B.C.
Date Evecuated April 29/43	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Present Address	unicità, Manitoba 847 Milla Casa
Wied - Single (Check)	Name of Wife (SHINDE) Kumi (Japan)  Name of Husband  Deceased  Name of Father
Name of Mother Japan Names of Children under 16	Hiroshi(W) 15) In Japan  Kiyo(F) 14
Requested byR.C.P.	Registered with Custodien (Yes or No
Caitional Information	Pisherman

Des Bould Longs (FENE Defens consulted formation of the property declared special last terms of the property of the Toucht tought DEERT is a two thor-de-law of Comptage Continues and Lived in the same temperature of Lived in the same temperature of Comptage of the same temperature of the same of the same temperature of the same temperature of the same of the same temperature. A Shipmont of a record player and records one made by the Statestan Ornice on April 9, 1943, to bight at his temperature and it is noted than two declared by Records. A radio enact by Records and states the Sales Belly Fixed Co. Utd. in the mass of Sizz. On November 3, 1944, 7 inches Sequented this mate to be shipped to his Radio William at Mate Ministry 1, 1944. The Course C. Cinc. Continue of the special to the process of the Course Course of the Course of the Course Course of the Course There are proposed the proposed for the The above Company to cartified to be in secondance with the incommutation on files

### Res Extentero TAGUCHI Box. No. 03973

The Pollowing table is an extract from the Later Actor of the December of the December of the British Columbia Packers Co., Ltd., constitution of their Character Met Rouse. Their table Columbia December Of the December Of

The triginal ledgers are in the hunds of Mr. F. C. Stears.

Ĭo.	Ply.	Inch	Deeta	Fathom.	Yalve.
7	4/10	4	50	300.	45.00
28	1/10	碧	50	300	125.00
29	440	#	50	100	25.00
30 -	5	#	50	400	100.00
	440	Så	50	300	125.00
		7	20	400	175100

(signed K. TAGUCKI)

hibe

L.S. Penter

#### REAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 1449

Pebruary 11th, 1946.

### REI Kateutaro TAGUCHI, Reg. No.03973

This file reveals that the above owned no real property in my protected area in British Vol mbia.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. February 11th, 1946.

O3973 Katsutaro TAGUCHI

LA49

COMPANY

POLICY NO. AMOUNT MONTH DAY TRAR

POPERTY

AND THE TRANSPORT OF THE

Pobrusry 11th, 1946.

Fire insurance to the value of \$300.00 was carried by the above on his household furniture at Bayview Street, Steveston. Tagucki stated in his letter of June 5, 1943, that he sold most of this furniture before he was evacuated and stored the balance at 72 Chatham Street. He asked us to cancel the policy as from June, 1943, and this was accordingly done.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the

information on file. February 11th, 1946. RBM:LBM

DATE OF THE PARTY OF

Fabruary 11th, 1946. This file reveals no claims against the above named porson, we summary he corrested to be in accordance with the E. B. Machedia PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

Pile No. 1449

Pebruary 11th, 1946.

RE: Katautaro TAGUCHI, Meg. No. 03973

CHATTELS:

The above, who made his declaration to the Fustodian on April 2nd, 1942, and was evacuated on April 29th, 1942, declared the following chattels:

5 Gill nets Trolling equipment 1 Oil stove Kitchen utensils 1 Now boat

11 nets twine Lead Carpenter's equipment 1 Stove

1 Fishing boat (in custody of a.C.N.P. at Mew Westminster)

Nets, etc. to be left in Star Cannery net house. Kitchen utensils to be left at 72 Chatham Street, Steveston.

The nets and fishing equipment, including the row boat, were inventoried by our Steveston representative, %r.c.C.aobinson, and sold as per net statement of sebruary 12th, 1944, on file, for the total sum of \$153.00, and this amount credited to the account of the above. The total amount from sale of his nets and fishing equipment has been remitted to him, the sum of \$50.00 being sent on May 17/43 and the balance of \$103.00 remitted to him on November 16th, 1944.

All the chattels from 72 hatham Street were removed to our storage warehouse on June 3, 1942. The owner of this house was T. TSUCHIYA, File 685. Mr. T. NISHI, File 10014, a brother-in-law of TSUCHIYA, also lived in this house. TSUCHIYA did not speak anglish very well and NISHI therefore seemed to be left to manage his affairs. The goods from this house were all removed in the name of T. NISHI. It does not appear from the file that any goods were found in the name of Katsutaro TAGUCHI with the exception of a trunk. TAGUCHI asked us to ship this trunk and contents to him and on September 7th, 1945, we advised him that we had identified his trunk and would ship it. However it was inadvertently included in Steveston auctions 41 and 42, trunk and contents being sold for the net sum of \$13.56 and this amount was credited to his account.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

The above was the registered owner of a fishing vessel, the "K.T., New Westminster 1909, which was sold through the Japanese Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$393.50, which was paid to the above through his attorney, Mr. U. SAKAMOTO, on June 1, 1942. Full details are given on Specified Articles Summary on file.

VICTORY BONDS A WAR SAVINGS CERTIFICATES

The above declared two \$50.00 Victory bonds and one \$5.00 War savings Certificate in his own possession. These did not come under the control of the Custodian.

BANK ACCOUNTS: The two above declared a savings account in the acyal Bank of Canada at Steveston in the sum of \$80.70, and one in the Royal Bank of

Canada, Main and flastings St., Vancouver, in the sum of \$325.25. These accounts did not come under the control of the Custodian.

#### LIFE INSURANCE:

The above declared a life insurance policy with the Sun Life Assurance Co., Policy No. 2289127, in the sum of \$1000.00, the beneficiary being his wife Kuni. This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

February 12th, 1946.

RBM:LBM

Office of the Gustodian

SUR LUE ASSURANCE CO. 20 CANADA Sin Floor, ROYAL BANK BLOO. Yanasayes is

Charles Propose

Referred Prock

# Lin Dittories totories

Your falthoully,

S. B. M. BAY BRANCH COMMENTS OF THE SECOND COMENTS OF THE SECOND COMMENTS OF THE SECOND COM

1.21

3,79

The following chattele were sold by public

anotion at a love to a love the 24, 1945.

mulik 9 7.00

Constitute 1.70
Less Expenses: (Asstrators 2 - 24
(Moring 22)

Bet Proceeds Gredited:

Mombors of Custodian Staff Present. 20 Wille

Principal Cron Augustoneering List No. : Stereston 42
Principal Alder Leville

REGISTRATION NO. 66.772

PUR RO. DAR

The following chattels were sold by public

Alexandra Area etc.

1.00

• 24.23 • 24.23

Manhore of Custodien Staff Present. Mr. Hills Extrected from Auctionsoring List No. Stevestos 41 Nonurbe, field Acres.

tre. Grace Sturgeon the tenant at 72 Chathan Street signed form \$14 addressed daing care of I pardrote, folding couch and boxes, in the name of D. Tappahl. These goods apparently did not belong to Taguchi and note later named and sold at Storostas austion \$7 in the name of T. Nighi.

On Proc. 3/22 chartele mere moved from this house to our wavehouse (5 (13)) (72) in the mass of 2. High (LOLL) and are being Louisians.

On Oct. 10/42 Mr. Mat Brown stated that Nighi took all his perof the series of the other everences are

On How 5/45 Bishi wrote for an ROL Victor Radio stored at the I.W. Kelly Piano Co. but this was not released to him.

Die: 1972 en inventory of goods removed from 72 Chatham Ut.

en cent to Diehl who confirmed it (with the exception of 1
constitute story) or Dec. 11745, in a converse letter wate he
had story in the atthe a lot of other criticles and which up
to leave then there for the present. He also stated that
to leave the his Switzer des present.

March 26/43 Might requested shipment of some of the goods stored in the attic - these were shipped as indicated on News April 6/43 from C.C.R.

August 2/44 Michi wrote that the Victor Radio at the J.W. Kelly Piano Co. really belonged to T. Tauchiya.

nguet 25/64 a meno from Mr. Horris states that the only goods at the in the only goods and the only goods are in the only or and separate likely when the only of the only separate likely when the only goods are in the only goods.

#### SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: April 26, 1944

Rame: TAGUCHI, Katsutaro Reg. No. 03973 File: 1449

Boat File No.: JFVDC 654

Name of Vessel: "K.T." 30'x7'1"x3'1"(1931) Bensid 12 HP

Lic. or Reg. No.: New Westminster 1909

Navel No.: NW.050-C

Owner's Valuation: \$1,200.00

JFVDC Valuation: 345.00 - Survey #115

Custodian Valuation: None

Date of Sale: May 29, 1942

Purchaser: British Columbia Packers Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy

Selling Price: \$400.00

Paid to JFVDC maximaked 400.00

Supervision Costs: 6.50

Balance due Owner: 393.50

Paid to: K. Taguchi, per U. Sakamoto, June 1, 1942

Location of Boat at Sale: New Westminster

Claims Against Canadian Govt .:

Inventory Claim #427- B. C. Packers Ltd.- \$41.25 (Paid)

Additional Information:

Musikum Reminder

Agency of The Interpool-Manitoba Assurance Con WILSON INSURANCE AGENCIES LTD. 325 HOWE STREET VANCOUVER, B. C. TELEPHONE MARINE 5456 December 7th, 1942. Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Attention Mr. S.M. Gibson Dear Sir:re KASTUTARO TAGUCHI - formerly of Steveston, B.C. We enclose herewith copy of Liverpool-Manitoba Policy #16174 covering for \$300.00 on Household Furniture on Bayview St., Steveston, and you will note we have endorsed same to cover in the name of "Secretary of State of Canada". We would appreciate your advising us your File No. for this party and also his mailing address. Thanking you, we remain Yours very truly, WILSON INSURANCE AGENCIES LIMITED. MAGER. KM Anc.

March 75 , 1946.

#### BROIDTEALD

dr. Katsutaro TADEGII, Ros. No. 03973, E47 Stolla Avo., NUMIPEG, Non.

Door Sire

We enclose herewith Custodian cheque in the sum of \$13.56, which is the total amount of your credit balance with this office.

Your file has been reviewed and the following is noted. When you made your declaration to the Custodian on April 2nd, 1942, you declared fiching equipment to be left in the Star Cannery not house; sitchen utensils to be left at 72 Chatham Street, Stevesten, and a finning vessel in the custody of the Royal Canadian Sounted Police at New Spatial Lar.

Tou stated that fire insurance to the value of \$300.00 was carried on your household furniture at Beyview Street, Steveston. In your letter of June 5th, 1943, you stated that most of this furniture was sold by you salor to your evacuation and the balance stored at 72 Ghatham Street. This policy was therefore cancelled as from June, 1943, in advortance with your request.

for the sum of \$153.00, and this amount credited to your account. Of this sum \$50.00 was sent to you on May 17th, 1943, and the balance of \$103.00 was remitted to you on November 16th, 1944. From information we have received from the B. C. Packers Ltd., it is found that after making your declaration to the Gastodian of your note on april 2nd, 1942, their records reveal you said and received from them the sum of \$200.00 for a net, this being mithout our smoothedge or consent. The Conneries have always refused to take any responsibility for note left in their care, and all note found in the Star Not House, which were picked up by the Custodian in your name, were sold and credited to your account.

All the chattels from 72 whathem Street were moved to storage and sold at suction. Nothing was found smong toose goods that could be identified as belonging to you, with the exception of a trunk. On September 7th, 1975, you asked us to ship this trunk to you, but it was inadvertently included in one of our Stoveston auctions and the trunk and entents sold for the set sum of \$13.56, and this amount predited to your account. This is your estire credit belonce with this office.

According to information supplied to this office you were the smor

ir. Katautero Taguun deren / the 1940. of a fishing vessel the "K.T.", which was sold through the department Fishing Vessel Disposal Committee for the net sum of \$393.50. This stm was paid to you through your attorney, Mr. U. Sakamoto, on June 1st, 1944. You doclared two \$50.00 Victory Bonds and one \$5.00 War Davings de tifloste in jour ous possession. These did not come under the control you declared two savings accounts, one in the hoyal bans of Canada at Steveston, in the sum of 380.70; and one in the "cyal Benz of Canada, Main and Hastings Branch, Vancouver, in the sum of \$325.25. These accounts did not come under the control of the Custodian. You deal red an insurance policy with the Sun Life Assurance Company eneque in the sum of \$204.69, being the sum surrender value of your polloy, was remitted to you on January 24th, 1940. On February 2nd and February 6th, 1946, you requested our assistance in obtaining a refund for your share in the b. C. Fisherman's Association. We replied to these letters on the 8th instant, to the effect that we would be unable to assist you in this matter unless we had more specific information. He now await your roply. It would appear that we have accounted for all the property of every gind left by you in the protected area which vested in the Custosian, and in order that you may confirm this and acknowledge the cheque, we are enclosing a stamped addressed envelope for convenience in replying. Yours truly, R. B. Hackedle Protection Mapartment MIL I Bnol. (2)

1326 (A) 03973

# DOMINION OF CANADA DEPARTMENT OF TRIANCE

The first of the control of the cont

Tor Comptroller of the Pressury

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. , 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C. Oct. 17/46 Custodian of Enemy Property. Reyal Bank Building, TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ . /V / L Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sir: Re: TAGUCHI, Katsutaro #03973 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - - 3 2002.55 2002.55 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. La lime Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.